The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center
and West Virginia University Medicine present:
Appalachian Surgical Summit | June 23-24, 2022
The Greenbrier

AGENDA | Thursday, June 23, 2022

7 a.m. Registration and continental breakfast

Hernia and Abdominal Core Health
Moderator: Benjamin Poulose, MD

7:30 a.m. Modern approach to umbilical hernia repair — open, IPOM, eTEP, robot
Bryan Richmond, MD

8 a.m. Role for non-mesh inguinal hernia repair
Benjamin Poulose, MID

8:20a.m. Role of robotics vs. laparoscopy in inguinal hernia repair
Vimal Narula, MD

8:50 a.m. BREAK

9a.m. Open abdominal wall reconstruction, including TAR
Bryan Richmond, MD

9:30 a.m. How has robotics advanced ventral hernia repairs?
Michael Meara, MD, MBA

10 a.m. Managing acute and chronic mesh infections?
Dean Mikami, MD

10:30 a.m. BREAK
10:50 a.m. Optimization and prehabilitation in abdominal wall reconstruction:
The case for a comprehensive abdominal core health program

Benjamin Poulose, MD

11:20 a.m. Evidence-based ERAS and opioid reduction in hernia repairs
Vimal Narula, MD

11:45 a.m. Panel discussion and case presentations

12:30 p.m. LUNCH
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Colorectal Disease

Moderator: Matthew Kalady, MD

1:15 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

1:55 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

3:55 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

4:35 p.m.

5p.m.

6—-7:30 p.m.

What’s new in the management of anal fistulas?
Alessandra Gasior, DO

Acute and chronic diverticulitis: When to operate and what surgery?
Lisa Cunningham, MD

Managing stoma hernias
Dean Mikami, MD

BREAK

Crohn’s disease: Maximizing surgical outcomes
Syed Husain, MD

Modern approaches to rectal prolapse
Alessandra Gasior, DO

ABCs of hereditary CRC syndromes
Matthew Kalady, MD

BREAK
Minimally invasive surgery for colorectal cancer: What's the data on
laparoscopic and robotic approaches?

Lisa Cunningham, MD

Updates in neoadjuvant approaches to rectal cancer
Syed Husain, MD

Management of liver metastases in CR surgery
Carl Schmidt, MD

ADJOURN

ATTENDEE RECEPTION
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AGENDA | Friday, June 24, 2022

7 a.m. Registration and continental breakfast

Bariatric and Foregut Surgery
Moderator: Bradley Needleman, MD

7:30 a.m. Evolution of achalasia treatment: Endoscopic, laparoscopic and robotic
approaches

Kyle Perry, MD, MBA

8 a.m. Assessing esophageal function in the era of high-resolution manometry
Kelly Haisley, MD

8:30 a.m. BREAK

8:45 a.m. Technical considerations in laparoscopic/robotic PEH repair
Kyle Perry, MD, MBA

9:15 a.m. Management of GERD in obesity: Fundoplication vs. bypass
Bradley Needleman, MD

9:45 a.m. The challenges of GERD after sleeve and bypass
Sabrena Noria, MD, PhD

10:15 a.m. BREAK

10:30 a.m. Robotic esophageal diverticulectomy
Ghulam Abbas, MD

10:55 a.m. Ready for primetime: Robotic/laparoscopic loop duodenal switch
Stacy Brethauer, MD

11:20 a.m. Ready for primetime: Endoscopic sleeve gastrectomy
Sabrena Noria, MD, PhD

11:45 a.m. Paneland Q & A

Noon LUNCH

@ THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY WVU
WEXNER MEDICAL CENTER



The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center
and West Virginia University Medicine present:
Appalachian Surgical Summit | June 23-24, 2022

The Greenbrier

AGENDA |

Friday, June 24, 2022

Surgical Practice Management
Moderator: Kyle Perry, MD, MBA

1p.m.

2p.m.

2:20 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5p.m.

Introducing robotics into your practice
Panel discussion:
Hernia — Benjamin Poulose, MD
Foregut — Ghulam Abbas, MD
Colorectal — Matthew Kalady, MD
Bariatrics — Bradley Needleman, MD
HBP — Carl Schmidt, MD
Acute Care Surgery- Michael Meara, MD, MBA

Fundamentals of enhanced recovery after surgery
Carl Schmidt, MD

Robotic costs for training surgical residents
Michael Meara, MD, MBA
BREAK

Disruptive innovation in the era of cost containment
Stacy Brethauer, MD

Potential impact of artificial intelligence in healthcare delivery
Dean Mikami, MD

Operative data collection and video evaluation of surgeons
Kelly Haisley, MD

Questions and answers

ADJOURN
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